Hearn Foundation Peter Hearn Trustee 225,078 -   -   -

Trustee/

Director

Nature of

Relationship

 (Expenditure)/

Income

Debtor/(Creditor)

Balance

21. Prior Period Adjustments

The following adjustments have been made for the prior year.

A grant from the local council received in 2020/21 as well as a grant from the Arts Council received in

2017/18 had been recognised in prior periods following the ‘accrual model’ for the recognition of

income. The use of this model for the recognition of income from government grants is not permitted

by the Charities SORP. The Charities SORP outlines that income from grants are recognised when there

is evidence of entitlement to the receipt and its amount can be measured reliably. As a result, this

grant income received in previous years should have been recognised in income upon receipt of the

grant. A prior period adjustment has been made in the accounts to reflect the required government

grant accounting treatment.

The amount of the correction for each line item of the Consolidated Statement of Financial Activities

affected was:

As reported Restated

Group Adjustment Group

2022 2022

£ £ £

Income from Donations and Legacies 194,595   (29,778) 164,817

The amount of the correction for each line item of the Consolidated and Charity Balance Sheets

affected was:

As reported Restated

Charity Adjustment Charity

2022 2022

£ £ £

(691,845) 27,778 (664,067)

Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within One

Year

DocuSign Envelope ID: D0FEE9AD-DD39-40DE-86FB-B4B9B4779ADD

THE BLACKHEATH HALLS
For the year ended 31 July 2023

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

35

As reported Restated

Group Adjustment Group

2022 2022

£ £ £

(816,544) 27,778 (788,766)

As reported Restated

 Group and

Charity Adjustment

 Group and

Charity

2022 2022

£ £ £

(1,475,560) 408,055 (1,067,505)

Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within One

Year

Creditors: Amounts Falling Due After More

Than One Year

It has been determined that Items of computer software, which were capitalised in prior years, did

not meet the capitalisation criteria. Thus, a prior period adjustment was made in the financial

statements to expense items of computer software that had been capitalised in the prior year, and to

reverse the depreciation on such items.

The amount of the correction for each line item of the Consolidated Statement of Financial Activities

affected was:

As reported Restated

Group Adjustment Group

2022 2022

Charitable Activities: £ £ £

13,200

Reverse depreciation recognised on capitalised software (220)

968,725   12,980 981,705

Operation of Blackheath Halls - expenditure recognised for

item of software previously capitalised

The amount of the correction for each line item of the Consolidated and Charity Balance Sheets

affected was:

As reported Restated

Charity Adjustment Charity

2022 2022

£ £ £

Reverse capitalisation of item of software (13,200)

Reverse depreciation recognised on capitalised software 220

5,250,534 (12,980) 5,237,554

As reported Restated

Group Adjustment Group

2022 2022

£ £ £

Reverse capitalisation of item of software (13,200)

Reverse depreciation recognised on capitalised software 220

5,262,555 (12,980) 5,249,575

Tangible Assets

Tangible Assets

DocuSign Envelope ID: D0FEE9AD-DD39-40DE-86FB-B4B9B4779ADD

THE BLACKHEATH HALLS
For the year ended 31 July 2023

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

36

22. Ultimate controlling party

The Charity is a wholly owned subsidiary of Trinity Laban Conservatoire of Music and Dance, a

company registered in England and Wales and a registered charity. Trinity Laban’s charitable purposes

as set out in its Memorandum of Association are to advance the art and science of music, dance and

associated art forms generally for the public benefit and to improve the professional and technical